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RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety v.
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C-2013-2301095
QOur File No.: 26003/12568

Dear Ms, Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Respondent Yellow Cab Company’s Answer and New Matter to the
Complaint in the above captioned matter. The original was clectronically filed on this date.

Thank you for your atlention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

7

A

Ray F. Middleman

RIFM/dIm
Enclosure

ce: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (w/encl.)



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION, BUREAU OF
TRANSPORATION AND SATFETY,

V.

YELLOW CAB COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH
A-00049926C
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ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes the Respondent, Yellow Cab Company of Piltsburgh (*Yeilow

Cab™), by and through its attorneys Ray IF. Middleman, Esquire, and Malone Middleman, P.C.,

and files the within Answer and New Maltter as set forth below:

l. Admitied.

2. Admitied.

3. It is admitted that the PUC conducted an inspection of Respondents 2008 Ford
Taxi (Cab #252), licensce plate No. TX47944, on August 7, 2012,
4, Admitted in part; Denied in part. It is admitted only that no fuel surcharge notice

was posted in the aforesaid vehicle at the time ol inspection.

The remaining averments of
Paragraph 4 arc denicd.
3.

It is admitted that the PUC conducted an inspection of Respondents 2007

Chevrolet Taxi (Cab #150), license plate no. TX45704, on August 7, 2012
0. Admitted in part; Denied in part. It is admitted only that no fuel surcharge notice

was posted in the aforesaid vehicle at the time of inspection.

The remaining averments of
Paragraph 6 are denied.

q3A1303Y



7. 1t is admitted that the PUC conducted an inspection of Respondents 2007
Chevrolet Taxi (Cab #508), license plate No. TX47530, on August 7, 2012,

8. Admitted in part; Denied in part. It is admitted only that an inspection took place.
[t was denied (hat the meter was (oo {ast or was inaccurale as a resull of any act or action on the
part of the Respondent. Strict proof of the allegations are demanded at the time of hearing.

é. It is admitted that the PUC conducted an inspection of Respondents 2007 I'ord
Taxi (Cab #202), license plate No. TX45217, on August 8, 2012.

10.  Admitted in part; Denied in part. It is admitied only that an inspection took place.
It is denied that the battery in the aforesaid vehicle was not properly secured. Strict proof of the
allegations arc demanded at the time of the hearing.

11, Denied. It is denied that the Respondent violated 66 Pa. C.S. § 501(c and/or that
the penalty proposed is appropriate for the alleged violation under the circumstances.

(2 Denied. 1t is denied that this Respondent violated 52 Pa Code § 29.314 (b)(6)

and/or that the civil penalty proposed is appropriate for the alleged violation under the
circumstances.

13. Denied. It is denied that this Respondent violated 52 Pa. Code §29.402 (1) or 67
Pa Code §175.80 (c)(6) and/or that the civil penally proposed is appropriate for the alleped
violation under the circumstances.

WHEREIFORE, the Respondent, the Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh, respectfully
requests that this Honorable Court enter judgment in its favor and against the PUC.

NEW MATTER

4. Itis averred with respect to the violation of failure to display/post [uel surcharge
sticker with respects to cab #252 and cab #150 that, as per Exhibits 1 and 2 attached hereto, both

vehicles were shopped and decals applied on the same date as the alleged violation.



15.  That the aforcsaid fuel surcharge decal violations did not involve passenger salety
or the welfare of any passenger. 1t is further averred that the decals are susceptible to removal by
passengers without Respondent’s knowledge.

16. It is denied that the meter of Cab #508 was operaled, knowingly, in a “fasl”
sctting. To the extent required, the meter in Cab #508 was shopped and re-calibrated on the day
of the PUC Complaint. At no time did the Respondent purposelully or knowingly allow Cab
#508 1o be put into lease service with a meter which was not accurale.

7. There is no allegation that any member of the riding public was subjected (o
harm, danger or overcharge.

18. Respondent has a program of regular inspection and maintcnance 1o avoid any
maintenance issucs and problems in relation to its 300 cab fleet.

19. All alleged issues raised in the PUC Complaint, to the extent existent at all, were
immediately addressed by Respondent.

WHEREFORE, the Responden, the Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh, respectfully

requests that this Honorable Court enter judgment in its favor and against the PUC.

Respectlully submitted,

MALONE MIDDLEMAN, P.C.

By: L\’\/

rf Ray FF. Middleman, Esquire
v Altorney for Respondent,
Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh




VERIFICATION

I, Gerald Campolongo, have read the foregoing document. The statements herein are
correet to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief,

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction
4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly

false averments, | may be subject to criminal penalties.

BY:
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REPAIR REQUISITION

TQ BE FILLED OUT BY GARAGE
OR SHOP SUPERVYIS0R

DATE SHOPPED

5--/2
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Puc-222 {(Rev 02/10}

DRIVER/VEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT

REPORT NO:001012 1018

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Bureau of [nvestigation & Enforcement — Motor Carrier Services & Enforcement Diviston

P. O. Box 3265, Harrishurg, PA 17105-3265

PART A

BP8# 01 DATE 02 START TIME 03 STREET/ROGTE NO. | 04 BORO, CITY. TWP, 05 COUNTY

2301095 08/G7/2012 0930 North Point Or. Pittsburgh Allegheny

06 RESPONSIBLE CARRIER NAME 07 PUC NUMBER ON VEHICLE

[_] None Required/US DOT

Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh A40926

08 ADDRESS 09 US DOT NUMBER

1825 Liverpool §t Pittsburgh Pa. 15233 N/A

10 OPERATOR'S NAME & DOB 11 OLN/STATE

Jemai Imed DOB 05/15/1977 PA 30499017

12 ADDRESS 13 CDL OR LIC, CLASS, END.

405 E Main St. Apt 2 Camegie Pa 15106 c

14 YR, MAKI/TYPE OF POWER UNTT 15 REGISTRATION N, 16 STATE 17V.LN. 18 COLNO,

2008 Ford (seats 3) Taxi TH47944 Pa IFAHPTIVAEN 145406 | 252

19. YR, MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPE 70 REGISTRATION NO. | 1] STATE 2VIN. 23 CO. NQO.
ST

20 YR, MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPE 25 REGISTRATION NO. | 26 STATE I7V.IN. 2§ CO. NO.
ST

29 NAME MARKINGS ON VEHICLE 30 ODGME TER READING

(] None Displayed

Yellow Cab Co (both sides)

31 POWER UNIT LEASED
&IYES No

32 LEASE ON BOARD

Hves Ono [wa

33. OBTAIDNED LEASE
Bves Cno [(wa

34 [SSUED RECEPYT

Clyes [Cno KA

35 LEASE INFORMATION

& WHO PAYS DRIVER'S WAGES? Self Emiploved

b, WHO PAYS SOCIAL SECURITY? Self

¢. WHO HAS DIRECT CONTROL OF THE TR ANSPORTATION? Carrier

d. WHO PAYS OPERATING COST OF VEHICLE? Self

36 SHIPPING DOCUMENT NO.

No frips at time of inspection

37 WHOSE DOCUMENT?

38 DATE

39 CHARACTER OF SHIPMENT

40 SHIPPER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

41 ORIGIN OF TRIP (CITY, TWP, CO)

42 INTENDED USE

43 WEIGHT

44 CONSIGNEE'S NAME & ADDRESS

45 DESTINATION OF TRIP {CITY, TWP, CO)

46 COMPENSATION

47 CARRIER CURRENT REGISTERED UCR

ClYEs [] NO

48 TAXIMETER CHECK

{drass (CJFan, [ nia

49 METER TYPE

Silent 620

50 SERIAL NO.

38456

51 SEALNO.

N/A

52 SAFETY PERF (JRMI'.D 7

F [INO VIOLATIONS

53 PART B VIOLATIONS {IFF PUC CHECKED IN 52}

FAVIOLATIONS SHOWN ON PART B

54 LEVEL (IF MCSAP CHECK IN 52)

Chh O O e O

Mt- mm Wupmmcmpom

36 MCSAP RPT #
N/A

57 TIME ENDED 58 COPY, RECEIVED BY
1019 P i

rr




l’LTC:-ZZZ (Rev 02/09) REPORT NO:001012 1018

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
DRIVER/VEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT

PART B

VIOLATIONS DISCOVERED

CODbE O SUMMARY OF VIOLATION

No

29316 () No tuel surcharge posted
Neo

No

No

Ne

No

No

No

No

No

Ne

No

L] Out-of-Service Passenger - Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, [ hereby declare the vehicle(s) with defects followed
by an X" in the “Out-of-Service™ column of this Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be out-of-seivice. No person shall
remove the attached out-of-service sticker(s) or transport passengers in vehicle(s) until the required repairs have been
satisfactorily completed.

UJ Out-of-Service Vehicle ~ Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code, Chaplers 29 & 37, I hereby declare the vehicle(s) with defects followed
by an “X7in the “Out-of-Service” column of this Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be out-of-service. Ne person shall
remove the attached oui-of-service sticker(s) or operate said vehicle(s) until the required repairs have been sahisfactonly
completed.

(] Out-of-Service Driver — Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, 1 hereby dectare the driver named in this
Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be cut-of-service. He/She shall not operate, nor shall any motor carrier pennit or
cause said driver to or opera motor vehicle(s) untit

REPORT PREPARED BYC

- COPY RECEIVED BY1Z
[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAPTHE VEHICLE DEFECHK LISTED ON THIS DRIVER/VEHIZLE COMPLIANCE REPORT AS
“OUT-QF-SERVICE™ HAVE BEEN SATISFACTORILY REPAIRED.

SIGNATURE OF REPAIRMAN /e (EON2 /1D pate 8 /27 e S GBAT
NAME OF GARAGE Y Eleoew Ca B 0. cirty AC-H. sTATE 2 A
SETY VIOLATIONS NOTED ON THIS DRIVER/VEHICLE

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL MOTOR CARRIER §
COMPLIANCE REPORT HAVE BEEN COR! .

SIGNATURE OF CARRIER OFFICIAL - titLE L TARCE A g B /2




REPAIR REQUISITION
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REPAIR REQUISITION

TO BE FILLED OUT BY GARAGE
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Puc-222 (Rev 02/10)

\

REPORT NO:0C1012 1021

DRIVERVEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement — Motor Carrier Services & Enforcement Division
P. 0. Box 3265, Harrishurg, PA 17103-3265

PART A
BP8# 01 DATE 02 START TIME 03 STRIZET/ROUTE N, | 03 BORD, CITY, TWP. 05 COUNTY
2301095 08/07/2012 1422 North Poind Dr. Pittsburgh Allegheny
06 RESPONSIBLE CARRIER NAME 07 PUC NUMBER ON VEHICLE
[ ] None Required/US DOT
Yellow Cab Company of Pittsburgh Ad9926
08 ADDRESS 09 US DOT NUMBER
1825 Liverpool St Pittsburgh Pa. 15233 N/A
10 DPERATOR'S NAME & DOB 11 OLN/STATE
Adi Zayyoun DOB 10/26/1983 PA 28859207
17 ADDRESS 13 CDL OR LIC, CLASS, END.
5838 Alderson St Pittsburgh Pa. 13217 A
14 YR, MAKE/TYPE OF POWER UNIT 15 REGISTRATION NOQ. | 16 STATE 17 V.LN, 18 CO.NO.
2007 Cheverolet (seats 53 Taxi TX45704 PA 2G1IWTSBK079301493 | 150
19. YR, MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPE 20 REGISTRATION ND. | 21 STATE ITVIN, 23 (0. NO.
ST
i TR MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPE 75 REGISTRATION NG, | 26 STATE 2TVIN, 28 CO. NO.
8T
30 ODOMETER READING

29 NAME MARKINGS ON VEHICLE
(] None Displayed
Yellow Cab Co (both sides)

117591

31 POWER UNIT LEASED

HyEs [ONo

32

LEASE ON BOARD

&KIvEs (N0 [OnNia

33. OBTAINED LEASE

Kyes [CNo [Thwa

34 1ISSUED RECETPT

Oyes [vo Mwia

35 LEASE INFORMATION

2 WHO PAYS DRIVER'S WAGES? Self Emiploved

b. WHO PAYS SOCIAL SECURITY? Sell

c. WHO HAS DIRECT CONTROL OF THE TRANSPORTATION? Carrier

d. WHO PAYS OPERATING COST OF VEHICLE? Sell

36 SHIPPING DOCUMENT NO. 37 WHOSE DOCUMENT? 38 DATE 39 CHARACTER OF SHIPMENT
(8/07/2012 | Passenger

40 SHIPPER’S NAME AND ADDRESS
Westin Hotel Pittsburgh Allegheny County
41 ORIGIN QF TRIP (CTTY, TWP, CQ) 42 INTENDED USE 43 WEIGHT
saine as #40 Transportation Unknown
44 CONSIGNER'S NAME & ADDRESS
Hilton Gardens Oakdand Pittsburgh Allegheny County
45 DESTINATION OF TRIP (CITY, TWP, CO) 36 COMPENSATION 47 CARRIER CURRENT REGISTERED UCR
same as #44 8.84 []YES NO
48 TAXIMETER CHECK 48 METER TYPE 50 SERIAL NO. $1 SEALNO.

Eleass OJralL [Jwa silent 620 44624 N/a
52 SAFETY PERFORMED? 53 PART B VIOLATIONS (IF PUC CHECKED IN 52) 54 LEVEL (IF MCSAP CHECK IN 52]

IIPUC EINO VIOLATIONS [ JVIOLATIONS SHOWN ON PART BB M O O3 4 O
ijm Nr’ég AND /% N r F DFFICER PEEPARING REPORT | 56 MCSAP RPT # 57 TIME ENDED 58 COPY RECEIVED BY
g
N/A 1447 > O Mo




PUC-222 (Rev 02/09) REPORT NO:001012

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILETY CONMMISSION
DRIVER/VIHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT

PART B

VIOLATIONS DISCOVERED

CODE Ors SUMMARY OF VIOLATION

N

29.316 () No fuel surcharge posted
Nu

[] Qut-of-Service Passenger - Pursuant {o 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, I hereby declare the vehicle(s) with defects followed
by un “N* in the *Out-of-Service™ column of this Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be out-of-service. No person shall
remove the attached out-of-service sticker(s) or transport passengers in vehicle(s) until the required repairs have been
satisfactorily completed.

O] Out-of-Service Vehticle — Pursuant to 532 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, 1 hereby declare the vehicle(s) with defects {oliowed
by an “X7 i the “Qul-ol-Seivice™ column of this Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be out-ofservice. No petson shall
remove the attached out-of-service sticker(s) or operate said vehicle(s) until the required repairs have been satisfactorily
sompleted.

| Out-of-Service Driver — Pursuant (o 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, | hereby declare the driver named in this
Driver/Vehicle Compliange Report to: /711—0f-~t.1vic.. He/She shall not operate, nor shall any motor carrier permit or
I

cause said driver l?n’fe'c T Opety otor vehicle(s) until
REPORT PREPARED BY COPY RECEIVED BY.r ¢l L

I HEREBY CERTIFY THATYHE VEHICLE DEFECTZ;/STED ON THIS DRIVER/VEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT AS
“QUT-OF-SERVICE™ HAVE BEEN SATISFACTORIUY REPAIRED.

SIGNATURE OF REPAIRMAN / 7/ € LEeN 2,0 DATE & ! 23/r2 g O.09477
NaME OF Garace_YELow C 98 Co .oy Lot state_ ~A#

ITHEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALLL MOTOR CAR l[‘R SAFETY VIOLATIQNS NOTED ON THIS DRIVER/VEHICLE
COMPLIANCE REPORT HAVE BEEN COR TED.

SIGNATURE OF CARRIER OFFICIA HiLE /TANACEA e TSI 72
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Puc-222 (Rev 621 10) REPORT NO:0002111000
L
DRIVER/VEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT ¢
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement — Motor Carrier Services & Enforcement Division

P. 0. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 {Lg,‘
PART A
BP8# OL DATE 02 START ' TIMIZ 03 STREET/ROUTE NO. | 04 BORO, CITY, TWI. 05 COUNTY
08/07/12 1310 HRS NORTH POINT DR | CITY OF PGH ALLEGHENY

07 PUC NUMBIER ON VEHICLIZ
[[] None Required/US DOT

THE YELLOW CAB CO OF PGH 49926
08 ADDRIISS 09 LIS DO NUMBIIR

06 RESPONSIBLE CARRIER NAME

1825 LIVERPOOL ST. PITTSBURGH , PA 15233 N/A
10 OPERATOR'S NAME & DOB 11 OLN/STATI
ALEXEY VINES 08/18/77 24499719  PA
12 ADDRESS 13 CDL OR LIC, CLASS, END,
1916 HANOVER ST.  PITTSBURGH , PA 15218 C
14 YR, MAKE/TYPE OF POWIER UNIT 15 REGISTRATION NO. | 16 STATE 17 V.IN. 18 CO. NO.
2007 CHIEVROLET Taxi TX47530 PA 2GIWT58K479283239 | 508
19. YR, MAKIZ OF TRAILER/TY P 20 REGISTRATION NO. | 21 STATE 22 V.LN. 23 CO. NO.
sT
24 YR, MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPIL: 25 REGISTRATION NO. | 26 STATE 27 V.IN. 28 CO. NOQ.
ST
29 NAME MARKINGS ON VEHICLE 30 ODOMETER READING
[[1 None Displayed
31 POWER UNIT LEASED 32 LEASE ON BOARD 33. OBTAINED LEASE 34 ISSULED RECEIPT
COvEs  [ONo Cves ONO - [ON/A Ovis CINO [ON/A Ovis ONo [CONa
35 LEASE INFORMATION
a. WHO PAYS DRIVER™S WAGES? SELF
b. WHO PAYS SOCIAL SECURITY? SELF
c. WHO HAS DIRECT CONTROL OF THE TRANSPORTATION? YELLOW CARB
d. WHO PAYS OPERATING COST OF VEHICLE? YELLOW CAB
36 SHIPPING DOCUMENT NO. 37 WHOSE DOCUMENT? 38 DATIE 39 CHARACTER OF SHIPMENT

PASSENGERS

40 SHIPPER'S NAME AND ADDRIESS

41 ORIGIN OF TRIP (CITY, TWI*, CO) 42 INTENDED USLE 43 WEIGHT

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

44 CONSIGNEE'S NAME & ADDRESS

45 DESTINATION QF TRIP (CITY, TWP, CQ) 46 COMPEENSATION 47 CARRIER CURRENT REGISTERED UCR
[JYEs [] NO
48 TAXIMETER CHECK 49 METER TYPE 50 SERIAL NO. 51 SEAL NO,
Barass Jran. CINA CENTRODYNE 620 42075
52 smcw y FHREORMED? 53 PART B VIOLATIONS (IF PUC CHIECKED IN 52) 54 LEVIEL (IF MCSAP CHIECK IN 52)
Mruc CIMCSAR, NG VIOLATIONS [CIVIOLATIONS SHOWN ON PART B ,dl 2 [OJ3 [J4 [Os

55 NAMI: AND BADGE. M ol ER BREPARING RL[’OR[ 56 MCSAP RPT H 57 TIME ENDED 8 COPY RECEIVED BY
R S O Gy
Tivn

n




REPAIR REQUISITION

130k 7

TO BE FILLED QUT BY GARAGE
OR SHOP SUPERVISOR

cAB NG,

202

DATE SHOPPED

5-8-72- 2 IS P

TIME SHOPPED SHOPPED BY

cAB SHOPPED FOR

Pie

5 ETTERW

Aoty Do

TIME FINISHED

MECHANIC NO. CAB MILEAGE

%) 280316

TO BE FILLED QUT BY MECHANIC

WORK PERFORMED

o

TIME STARTED

g Q%)\Qc.‘- hb \2 e-’\)m

TIME ON JDB

PARTS WSED “;) {.Jo.-p

~©C27 - 10 15

PLEASE WRITE CLLEARLY




Pug-222 {Rev 02/10)

REPORT NO:001312 1006

DRIVER/VEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement — Motor Carrier Services & Enforcement Division
P. O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

PART A
Wps# 0l BDATE 02 START TIME 03 STREET/ROUTE NO. | 04 BOROD, CITY, TWP. 05 COUNTY
2301095 08/08/12 11:30 AM North Point Drive Pittsburgh Allegheny
06 RESPONSIBLE CARRIER NAMI 07 PUC NUMBER ON VEHICLE
] None Required/US DOT
Yelow Cab Ce of Pittsburgh 412-321-8100 A-49926
08 ADDRLESS 09 US DOT NUMBER
| 1825 Liverpool St Pittsburgh PA 15233
10 OPERATOR'S NAME & DOB {1 GLN/STATE
George Francis Coull 12/03/1960 19 139913 PA
12 ADDRESS 13 CDLOR LIC, CLASS, END.
220 Augusta St Pittsburgh PA 15211 Class C
14 YR, MAKE/TYPE OF POWER UNIT 15 REGISTRATION NO. [ 16 STATE 17 V.ILN. 18 CO, NO.
2007 Ford Taxi TX45217 PA 2FAHPT7IWO7X 160440 | 202
19, YR, MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPE 20 REGISTRATION NO. | 21 STATE 22 VLN, 23 CO. NO.
ST
24 YR, MAKE OF TRAILER/TYPL: 25 REGISTRATION NOQ. | 26 STATE 27 V.LN. 28 CO.NO.
ST

29 NAME MARKINGS ON VEHICLE
] None Displayed

Yellow Cab of Pittsburgh 321-8100 PGH PUC A-49926 (both sides)

30 OROMETER READING

280210

31 POWER UNI'T LEASED

KYES [ONO

32 LEASE ON BOARD
OyeEs CINO - RKIN/A

33. OBTAINED LEASE

OvyEs [ONO KN/A

34 ISSUED RECEIPT

Oyes [CINC XIN/A

35 LEASE INFORMATICN

a. WHO PAYS DRIVER'S WAGES? Self-Employed

b. WHO PAYS SOCIAL SECUR!ITY? Seli-Employed

d. WHO PAYS OPERATING COST OF VEHICLE? Yellow Cab

c. WHO HAS DIRECT CONTROL OF THE TRANSPORTATION? Yellow Cab

36 SHIPPING DOCUMLENT NO.

Annual inspection Carricr

37 WHOSE DOCUMENT?

IZRDATE

08/08/12

39 CHARACTER OF SHIPMENT

Passengers

40 SHIPPER'S NAME AND ADDRESS

N trips as vehicle is not currently leased to a driver at time of inspection (ie, a yard taxi)

41 ORIGIN OF TRIP (CITY, TWP, CO)

42 INTENDLED USE

Scats 5

43 WEIGHT

UNK

44 CONSIGNEE'S NAME & ADDRESS

45 DESTINATION OF TRIP (CITY, TWP, CO)

46 COMPENSATION

47 CARRIER CURRENT REGISTERED UCR

C1yves [ NO

48 TAXIMETER CHIECK 49 METER TYPE 50 SIERIAL NO. 51 SEAIL NO,
Krass Jran. [ N/A Silent 620 12627 Yes
52 SAFTTY PERFORMED? 33 PART B VIOLATIONS (IF PUC CHECKED IN 52) 54 LEVEL (IF MCSAP CHECK IN 52)
KHruc CIMCSAP CING VIOLATIONS  RIVIOLATIONS SHOWN ON PART B O 2 O3 D4 [Os

N

35 NAME AND BADGE NO. OF OFFICER PREPARING REPORT
CHRISTOPHER O. UREY BADGE #13 %0

56 MCSAP RPT #

57 TIME ENDED Q 8 COPY RECEIVEL
12:10

o

AN




PUCH222 (ev 02/09) REPORT NO:0013 11 1006
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DRIVER/VEHICLE COMPLIANCE REPORT
PART BB

VIOLATIONS DISCOVERED

CODE 0/s SUMMARY OF VIOLATION

29.402(1) No
Battery not properly secured

No

No

No

No

Neo

No

O Out-of-Service Passenger - Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, [ hereby declare the vehicle(s) with defects followed
by an “X” in the “Qut-of-Service” column of this Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report 1o be out-of-service. No person shall
remove the attached out-of-service sticker(s) or transport passengers in vehicle(s) until the required repairs have been
satisfactorily completed.

O Out-of-Service Vehicle — Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, | hereby declare the vehicle(s) with defects followed
by an “X” in the *Out-of-Service” column of this Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be out-of-service. No person shall
remove the attached out-of-service sticker(s) or operate said vehicle(s) until the required repairs have been satisfactorily

completed.

O Qut-of-Service Driver — Pursuant 1o 52 Pa. Code, Chapters 29 & 37, | hereby declare the driver named in this
Driver/Vehicle Compliance Report to be out-of-service. He/She shall not operate, por shall any motor carrier permit or
cause said driver to drive or operate jany motor vehicle(s) until

REPORT PREPARED BY: W\ COPY RECEIVED B

~ ¥
[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 'I‘HE\/EH[CLE DEFECTS LISTED ON THIS DRIVER/VEHICLE COMP
*OUT-OF-SERVICE” HAVE BEEN SATISFACTORILY REPAIRED.

SIGNATURE OF REPAIRMAN A DAr  GRON A pynpy E-8/ oy 72 1787
NAME OF GaraGE Y ECCoco CAB 206. v  SEH, state A

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY VIOLATIONS NOTED ON THIS DRIVER/VEHICLE

COMPLIANCE REPORT HAVE BEEN CORREGTED. Q
L g . - ;
SIGNATURE OF CARRIER OFFICIAL A TITLE Z2ANAGCGA. pare BT /2 _
—~

NCE REPORT AS




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Q013- 301078

C-2608-2034624

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY

COMMISSION, BUREAU OF

TRANSPORATION AND SAFETY,
V.

YELLOW CAB COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH

A-00049926C
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

! hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer and New Matter was

served upon the parties by first class, United States Mail, postage pre-paid this 4th day of March,

2015, addressed as follows:
Wayne Scolt, Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Rosemary Chiavetita, Secrctary
Pa. Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
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Cl.é} %: Q'E By: A\

%’. . & " Ray F. Middleman, Lsgurire—__

™~ & Attorney for Respondent,
Yellow Cab Company ol Pittsburgh
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MALONE MIDDLEMAN, P.C.
Northridge Office Plaza
117 VIP Drive, Suite 310
Wexford, Pennsylvania 13090

Rosemary Chiavettta, Secretary
Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17103-32635




